### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3536097

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NIKOLAI KISLOV	09/22/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NANO CVD CO.
Street Address:	12315 GLENFIELD AVENUE
City:	TAMPA
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33626

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13435169

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (727)734-2750

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 727 734 2855
Email: colitz@colitz.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL J. COLITZ, JR.

Address Line 1: 640 DOUGLAS AVENUE

Address Line 4: DUNEDIN, FLORIDA 34698

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NJ05/02-01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J. COLITZ, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/MichaelJColitzJr/
DATE SIGNED:	09/22/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** source=scan4571#page1.tif

source=scan4571#page2.tif

PATENT 503489472 REEL: 036619 FRAME: 0150

09/22/2015 09:54 8138916440 PAGE Ø1

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APPLICANT : NIKOLAI KISLOV

SERIAL NO. : 13/435.169

FILED : 03/30/2012

FOR : HURRICANE PROTECTIVE SYSTEM

ATTY DOCKET NO: NJ 05/02-01

## **ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION OF good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged I, NIKOLAI KISLOV, do hereby sell, transfer, set over and assign

> Nano CVD Co. (a Florida Corporation) 12315 Glenfield Avenue Tampa, Florida 33626

and its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, all of my entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in a

# HURRICANE PROTECTIVE SYSTEM

invented by me, NIKOLAI KISLOV, and the application for United States patent filed 03/30/2012, Serial No. 13/435,169, and continuations, divisions and reissues thereof, and the right to apply for and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon in such foreign countries, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, as assignees and owners of the said entire interest and covenant, that I assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and agree that I will communicate to said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, all facts known to me respecting said invention whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all divisional, continuing or reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the

NK Initial

Page 1 of 2

PATENTael J Colitz **REEL: 036619 FRAME: 0151** 

application for such divisional, continuing or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, I will, upon request, sign and deliver all lawful papers requisite for the filling of such a disclaimer, and I further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, either in my own or its own names, to apply for, obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries, including priority rights 1883 and all the laws and treaties in force, all without further consideration but at the representatives.

The undersigned declares further that all statements made herein of his own knowledge are true and that all statements on information and belief are believed to be true; that he has read this assignment and understands the contents hereof; and, further, that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Witness:	the application or any patent issuing ther
	Niksleikisler NIKOLAI KISLOV
	12315 Glenfield Avenue Tampa, FL 33626
	Date: 09/22/2015

\_\_\_\_\_ / K\_\_\_\_\_ Initia

Page 2 of 2

**REEL: 036619 FRAME: 0152**